All India Council for Technical Education

The Regional Officer,

All India Council for Technical Education

(A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Website: www.aicte-india.org

## **APPROVAL PROCESS 2019-20**

Extended Extension of Approval (EoA)

F.No. North-West/1-6227191/2019/EOA

To,

The Principal Secretary (Higher & Technical Education) Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitam pura, Pitam Pura, Near T V. Tower, Delhi-110088

## Sub: Extended Extension of Approval for the year 2019-20

Ref: a) Application of the Institution for Extension of approval for the academic year 2019-20 b) Approval Process Handbook 2019-20

Sir/Madam,

Copy to:

This is in continuation to our letter F.No. Western/1-3508184075/2019/EOA. In terms of the provisions under the All India Council for Technical Education (Grant of Approvals for Technical Institutions) Regulations 2016 notified by the Council vide notification number F.No.AB/AICTE/REG/2018 dated 30/12/2018 along with norms standards, procedures and conditions prescribed by the Council from time to time and Approval Process Handbook 209-20 Clause 1.2 of Chapter -II, I am directed to convey the approval to as per the details given below

Permanent Id		Application Id	1-6227191
Name of the Institute	Bharati Vidyapeeth University Institute of Management And Research, New Delhi	Name of the Society/Trust	Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune
Institute Address	A - 4, Paschim Vihar, Main Rohtak Road, Near Ordinance Depot, New Delhi - 110063, Delhi, , New Delhi, 110063	Society/Trust Address	Bharati Vidyapeeth, Bharati Vidyapeeth Bhavan, L. B. S. Marg,Pune,Pune,Maharashtra,411 030
Institute Type	University Managed	Region	North-West
Extension of Approval Granted up to		2020-21 ( Years)	
Extension of Approval Granted up to		2021-22 ( Years)	

This Extended EOA is granted based on the Letter of Accreditation issued by NBA vide Letter No. 17-15/2010/NBA-VOL2 dated 06-May-2014 with the validity of accreditation is upto 05/05/2017

The period of approval to Institutions for the Courses and intake (as per EOA and corrigendum (if any) for the Academic Year 2019-20) shall be for a period of years. The Institution is however, required to submit updated Institutional information including faculty and students on the **AICTE web portal for downloading Extension of Approval letter every year. TER Charges for EOA will be waived off during this period**. However, It may be noted that though Extension of Approval is granted for years, the Council shall monitor for fulfillment of all norms by the Institution. In the event of violation, the Council shall initiate penal action as per regulations and the extended EoA shall be withdrawn and the institution need to remit the TER charges only for EOA as per the Approval Process Handbook for the subsequent years also. The above mentioned approval is subject to the condition that **Bharati Vidyapeeth University Institute of Management And Research, New Delhi** shall follow and adhere to the undertaking / affidavit given by the institution along with the application submitted on portal.

In case of any dispute, the decision as approved by the Executive Committee / General Council of AICTE shall be final and binding.

Strict compliance of Anti-Ragging Regulation:- Grant of Extension of Approval is subject to strict compliance of provisions made in AICTE Regulation notified vide F. No. 37- 3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated July 1, 2009 for Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging in Technical Institutions. In case Institution fails to take adequate steps to Prevent Ragging or fails to act in accordance with AICTE Regulation or fails to punish perpetrators or incidents of Ragging, it will be liable to take any action as defined under clause 9(4) of the said Regulation.

Prof. A.P Mittal Member Secretary, AICTE



Date: 30-APR-2019

Plot No. 1A, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, DTE(Pb..) Building, Dakshin Mark, Sector 36-A, Chandigarh-160 036 Govt. Polytechnic Campus Adjoining Directorate of Technical Education Vikas Nagar, Kanpur-208 002, Uttar Pradesh

- The Principal / Director, Bharati Vidyapeeth University Institute of Management And Research, New Delhi A - 4, Paschim Vihar, Main Rohtak Road, Near Ordinance Depot, New Delhi - 110063, Delhi,, New Delhi,110063
- The Secretary / Chairman, Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune Bharati Vidyapeeth, Bharati Vidyapeeth Bhavan, L. B. S. Marg, Pune,Pune, Maharashtra,411 030
- 4. Guard File(AICTE)

Note: Validity of the Course details may be verified at http://www.aicte-india.org/

\*\* Individual Approval letter copy will not be communicated through Post/Email. However, consolidated list of Approved Institutions(bulk) will be shared through official Email Address to the concerned Authorities mentioned above.

This Extended EOA Report is for Academic Year 2019-2020 only. Please print this Report from the Application which has Academic year as 2019-2020. This EOA Report is for Academic Year 2019-2020 with Status as "EOA Recommended by Council". Please print this Report from the application which has Academic year as 2018-2019 and Status as "EOA Recommended by Council". This Extended EOA Report is applicable for Institutions where Extended EOA is given due to NBA only.